

DEPT. OF NATURAL RESOURCES



STATE OF NEBRASKA

Pete Ricketts, Governor

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES

NOTICE OF A PUBLIC HEARING AND OPEN HOUSE MEETINGS TO DEVELOP A FLOOD HAZARD MITIGATION PLAN FOR THE STATE OF NEBRASKA

DATES & LOCATIONS:

TUESDAY, JUNE 1, 10 AM – 12 PM CDT, LINCOLN, NE, (*public hearing to begin at 11 a.m.*) Jayne Snyder Trails Center, 250 North 21st Street, Lincoln, NE 68503

TUESDAY, JUNE 1, 5 PM – 7 PM CDT, KEARNEY, NE, Kearney Public Library, 2020 1st Avenue, Kearney, NE 68847

WEDNESDAY, JUNE 2, 1 PM – 3 PM MDT, ALLIANCE, NE, Alliance City Library, 1750 Sweetwater Avenue # 101, Alliance, NE 69301

THURSDAY, JUNE 3, 10 AM – 12 PM CDT, VALENTINE, NE, Mid-Plains Community College Valentine Campus, 715 East HWY 20, Valentine, NE 69201

THURSDAY, JUNE 3, 5 PM – 7 PM CDT, NORFOLK, NE, Divots Conference Center, 4200 West Norfolk Avenue, Norfolk, NE 68701

Notice is hereby given that one public hearing and multiple public open house meetings will be held across the State of Nebraska during the first week of June 2021. The Nebraska Department of Natural Resources (NeDNR) has begun development of a State Flood Hazard Mitigation Plan. The purpose of meetings will be to collect public input related to impacts from historic flooding that occurred in 2019. Information collected will provide a baseline for the plan which will be developed over the next 12 months. These actions are provided under the provisions of Neb. Rev. Stat. §61-228.

Additional project information may be obtained by contacting NeDNR at (402) 471-2363 or through the NeDNR website at <u>https://dnr.nebraska.gov/floodplain/nebraska-flood-hazard-mitigation-plan</u>. Comments must be received by NeDNR at 301 Centennial Mall South, P.O. Box 94676, Lincoln, NE 68509 by 5:00 p.m. on July 6, 2021.

Tom Riley, Director

Department of Natural Resources

301 Centennial Mall South P.O. Box 94676 Lincoln, Nebraska 68509 **OFFICE** 402-471-2363 **FAX** 402-471-2900

dnr.nebraska.gov